1n accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency {England &
Wales} Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

}
¥
R T

Companies House

a1

24/04/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

o7 s [7[8[s[2]0

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’

Learning Enterprises Organisation Limited

hold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s)

] Nicholas

Surmame

| Cusack

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber| 5th Floor

Street | The Union Building
|
Post town 1 51-59 Rose Lane
County/Region ‘ Norwich
Postcode | WWW[iWI_B{_Y[_
Country I

Administrator’s name o

Fuil forename{s)

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surmame

another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building namelnumber|

® Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street |
|
Past town ‘
County/Region [
e [TTTTTTT
Country

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of;

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

2I7 oz [lofils

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Al7 Tola T2loft Mo

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signatura

o Fola Flofils

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Jack Walker

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Parker Andrews Limited

5th Floor
The Union Building

| Address

Post town

51-59 Rose Lane
Norwich

e INRO[ T v]

County

County/Region

|Dx

[ Telephane

01603 284284
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

C You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukfcompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companteshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: Learning Enterprises Organisation Lisnited (In Administration) (“the Company”)
Company Number: 07978520 In the High Court of Justice no, 864 of 2019

Statemenit as to the affairs of (a) Learning Enterprises Organisation Limited of 5th Fioor, The Union Building,

§1-52 Rose Lane, Norwich, Norfolk, NR11BY

an 15 February 2019, the da'e that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth
1 believe that the facts stated in this stateiment of afiairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affalrs of the above named company as at 15 February 2019, the date that
the company entered administration.

Full name BE&MN ‘%‘LL- LJ\'\"DQ

Signe

Dated LZ!B l 2019

© Resourzzs for 1Ps LLP 2017



A - Summary of Assets

Assats

Agsels subject to fixed charge:

Assats subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
F'U'ﬂ-'-ﬂ‘(_u(:{S_ C}.t.;eﬂ.raaa 2 pwﬁ’ﬁ G

Cownlaser, 4 oo, A roe e rts

tovaa Vouert - Basaul

Estirnated total assets available for
preferantial creditors

signat 7 Date 9-9/5! 2017

© R=ssurces for 1Ps LLE 2027

Book vaius Estimated to
Realise
£ £
56,8 |5, @22
7,643 5, o2
. { g(‘ o J=X o)
ot 28, 00D




THE LEARNING ENTERPRISES ORGANISATION LIMITED

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Fixed assets
Fixtures and fittings
computer equipment
maoter vehicle Parsche

Current assets
bank Sterling account
Euro 366,977.81
US Dollar 767.68

Petty cash
Staff loans
| Herrington
T Barnes

Directors loan account
0 Andersson ve 31/12/2017
A Kamran ye 31/12/2017
additional per AK  bonus email

Other Directors ye31/12/2017
Prepayments
Staff travel insurance

Investment
Media apiary investment

Payment provider deposit

AMOUNT

36,337.00
7,643.00

43,980.00

6,559.28
1.16 316,360.18
1.32 581.58

323,501.04
9.43

6,600.00
2,500.00
9,100.00

179,945.00
128038
200000
328,038.00
9,511.00
517,494.00

1,000.00

100,000.00

080 Bankdeposit (250,000 Euro) 1.16 exch 215,517.24

Leo Canada

1,044,807.00

Atif Kamran Court costs need to confirm 5,000.00

Corporation tax refundable
2016
2015

terminal loss relief

Current liabilities
Creditors listing
PAYE
LEO ENTREPRENEURSHIP Ltd
Club med
| LEQ Properties (Wallingford) LTD

Euro account owed to other leo companies

41,772.00
31,421.00
73,193.00

2,333,601.71

(157,358.00)
(122,166.00)
(765,329.00)
(292,500.00)

{27,866.00)

(1,365,219.00}

(316,360.18)

{1,681,575.18)

REALISATION
VALUE

15,000.00

5,000.00
15,000.00

6,559.28
316,360.18
581.58

943

6,600.00

2,500.00

179,84500

328,038.00

1,000.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

73,193.00

964,786.47




2060 6102 MdY L0 B0'GLOZ 1A 108 Sdl ¥ 40 | ebed

aimeubls
09'€Z} vy 0£9Y 'Buipesy ‘aso|) snoep CL/LL SOIUOKSBM,  QOMO
00°006 OD0 L1XO 103p10 ‘SNUSAY LN €/ | 'ANU8Y) UCKBAOUU] [jlereH |eloUeUl ajeA 00AD
08'9/8'y ANL LPNG 'SAOH 'UHON peoy UIseg ‘8snoH apIsialep suRnYoal MN oonNo
66'962'L2 YOWN ‘CEE08 IYOBISYEYDS|[SSID PUN-SJOPUEH INj JIEMUBYDEY Y BMUBSILOSY MS 0S5O
10°T09'61 8AE YON 'UOpuoT ‘0ZGz X0d Qd '1924S copRiep 089 SPUIMSIS €050
0t 06¢ Z18 0LXO 'projBuliiepp ‘K paojBuniys afipug pJojBuys AISH,
0L°L08'Y MOE 1LXO 102ing ‘wue jong Z1 1un sien g8 LOSO
00018 3SZ pXO 'AamoD 183 puj peoy uiedsoy 'peoy Auod unooess 0082
90TLL'T SYS ZINS 'Hopng ‘asnoy uelpenp ssauisng paay 004D
T6V6S'L L Lve diM ‘uopuo '1eang Juebay gog-zog ‘asnol weybuen Joold yig S90IASS feloueUld predald L0dD
00882 OO YZOM 'UopuaT ‘uuj sujooun ‘asenbg meN 0l S}aIH sufed 0049
28'le NEZ 37 181880187 ‘sue] sAa7 Juowneaq LOG jodaq 99140 0002
08°£29 Ldp LY ‘sueqy IS ‘Aepn ssoidlled 9 epinBey Auily 00ND
0£'62€'594 Buoy BuoH ‘jesusn pECY SUSIND 66 ‘25U UL 4/9E 'Z09E Iun papwi diysinauaidanug 037 €010
04'998'2Z L1NG 20d 'sdlysdweH “jooiqind ‘peoy saels 23 P17 (psojbuiepn) sanredold OF1 c010
BLERL'E are ¢H3 ‘ybanquipy ‘1eang usyaidioL gt ¢ obun 10710
00'vZ0've INGS /0d 'aliysdwey yeoiqing ‘peoy sayels Z9 Bununoooy IpueT 007D
00°008°0l THE dIMS "uopuo ‘asenbs ypws e d4ar ooro
0000001 Ad8 LEXO 100pIQ ‘8NUSAY SPUEIMSN 82 UasSUBH Malpuy YOHD

ISP ZLNS ‘Bulypop 'peoy
£r'.89'vT uojBuriieg ‘esnoy eBpug uoibuiung '‘Suiyuopn (S13) seo1neg Aousajosu g Juswaoioul (IAW/WQAY) LVA Swoisn) % enuaasy WH LOHD
3ASy ZLNg ‘Buiypom ‘peoy

£6'99L'22L uoybuiireq ‘ssnoy obplig uojbulung ‘Buiypop (S13) seoineg Aousajosu| g Jusweoiojua (TAWANAY) YS/AAV SWOISNY % shuaasy WH 00HD
66°€9€"} HdZ 11X0 teapiq ‘siued esudisjul 300pig ‘vz Hun usslisy 09 0092
00'6£G'1 TG LNN ‘ucjdweyiioN ‘peod Yonydisliyg ‘esnoH JaIIW sqqoi ‘vl #un vsa L0aD
85°L10°S are €78 ‘ubnoig 'ecgy xog Od ‘Bujunoddy Jswoisny pajiw MN [euciew=iu] THA 004D
00°005'26¢ AL 6LMS 'UopuoT 'peOY BIpUEXalY /EL-EEL 'BSNOH JosUU0) SVYS g3aw an’o L0DD
856 NYY €1 X0 'yHomAeg ‘sue aquioounig 'sdoysyiopm pIO eyl $4 19BU0D 0000
3 sSsalppy aweN fay

si0jIpaln Auedwog - g
pajiwi uogesjuebiQ sasudisyuy Bujules
pajiw smalpuy Jaxded



C0'60 61.0Z Mdy 10

60 5102 "18A DS Sdl

¥ 40 7 9beq

aimeufis

8L64Z'T9E'L

Bunejoj samul 9z

¥

ssaIppy

auleN Aoy

siojpas) Auedwo) - g
paywi uonesiuebip sosudiajug Buiuaes
PajlWIT] SMalpuy Jayied



Dan-Gunnar Bjarne Andersson
151 Thame Road, Warborough, Wallingford, Oxfardhsire, England

Johannes Pasveer
Magnesiumweg 14 und 20, NL-8471 XJ) Wolvega, Netherlands

Gerladine Aquino
8 Ravenhill Crescent, Markham, Ontario, Canada

Sohail Ramzan
3005 Harvard Road, Mississauga, L5M OWS, Canada

Bernard Paul Landi
92A London Road, Waterlooville, Hampshire, England

Gunter Stallecker
Grafenstraze 22, 71299 Wimsheim, Germany

Avinash Sondhi
Rue de Rulipes 7, 67480 Leutenheim, France

Mihir Magudia
6 Faircross Way, St Albans, Hertfordshire, AL3 41L, England

Graham Kent

The Warehouse, The street, Ewelme, Oxfordshire OX10 6HQ, England



~TNLD o IXD gxn.u

£10T 477 5d| 403 SeD.n053Y B

el e g ey 1y o

ﬁ\w\nﬁ%@w PN R

EQNE o 9Ed

b
% almeulis

o3zl | @owia) | STVIOL
L NGV Qg oo B ] M G Hgy N IW
€ ‘B hiS 'wiaHraingy ‘gengnsaq Y L > ¥
gyl o< &g ARADIFEY AT LG 71 L CILVIerEa VY SR oy MRS WL R £)
s S AT, =3 ] W b ve £7aG LUV WISEY S b IMATEVL DRIASGY  SSVR
bn}t,\_@@ 0T , “rh ey FOIRSTYHLVIR NS
i /s My gy LS JAver S500wivg o vé AW
e () o5 oo SM0LUST pUeT9L Ovparo o °
- ‘ ‘b0 Oy o ATEy ﬁo@%. A Y mrreg
A G e oo NE SS 1 YQUeY v
o - _\cémuXQ..qJ{ nMED SR YD SToMsaAvy 8| Sredws 3 e/
o s o o oz o oz : 3 . el | K - P VY PR
S AARDCIZED 47 @Teka ful.nj‘mm.wlufl..lupz e05 2 WAry ) amyonl A2 wEMu IIOYeR T U Q] Q?\ﬂm.im
4 . ’ . olgn M W PPN IGREO . Wi
Arnrgy ) S | ce1 € gie BEB N8, AR 2 R W oY
LA Q) T e CEEIANR N adl Pige  FYATIOAV MpATNOgy UM r~ess e ey v
ARt D 51 251 € Mo ooy awen [ 18] ‘asranaang enl,
aneA peq R
PISY SalBYS Jjo siieeq [BUMION | sa8leys jo "ON (epovjsad yym) sselppy JSPIOYDIRYS JO BWEN

SYIATTIOHIYVHS ANYJINOO



{a) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of company to which
statement of affairs relates

{b) tnsert date statement of
truth on the statement of
alfairs was made.

{t) Insert fulk nama of
person who made the
statement of truth on the
statement of affairs being
concurred with.

{d} Insert full name and
address of persan making
statement

*Delete as applicabile

{e] Please list matters In the
statement of affairs which
you are not in agreement
with, ar which you consider
to be erranecus of
misleading, or matters to
which you have no direct
knowledge and indicate
eeason for listing them.

O Resources for 1Ps LLP 2017

STATEMENT OF CONCURRENCE

Name of Company

Company number

Learning Enterprises Organisation Limited 07578520
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 864 of 2019

{full name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affalrs of {a)
Learning Enterprises Qrganisation Limited
(‘the Company’)

made on (b} 27 March 2019

by (¢} Bernard Pau! Landi

Statement of Truth

({d)

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and 1 believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a fulf, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the company on the date that It entered administration.

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following

qualifications

@ I Yo (16
18 Twe

= TTWS wag

My Dicglped (0 Qo™

acomge HK

dobot owd 1 I vaplv decomendaton |

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it

entered administration.

PV AMBEZQ,QSU\/

Dated !4’! 5 mq

Scanned by CamScanner

il



